

## City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1104 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed File created: 9/8/2016 In control: City Council On agenda: 9/20/2016 Final action: 9/27/2016

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating the Victims Of Crime Act (VOCA) Outreach

Program (1st Reading 9/20/16)

Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to accept a grant from the State of Texas, Criminal Justice Division in the amount of \$179,149.24 to continue the Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Outreach Program within the Police Department with a City match of \$21,340 and an in-kind match of \$40,480 from the No. 1020 Police General Fund; appropriating the \$179,149.24 in the No. 1061 Police Grants Fund for the VOCA Outreach grant in the Police

Department; and authorizing the transfer of \$21,340 from the No. 1020 General Fund to the No. 1061 Police Grants Fund and appropriating the same for a total project cost of \$240,969.24.

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda memo - VOCA outreach approp 09.20.pdf, 2. Ordinance - VOCA Outreach grant 2016 -

Police, 3. Award letter 2677104

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2016	2	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
9/20/2016	1	City Council	passed on first reading	Pass

## Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating the Victims Of Crime Act (VOCA) Outreach Program (1st Reading 9/20/16)

Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to accept a grant from the State of Texas, Criminal Justice Division in the amount of \$179,149.24 to continue the Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Outreach Program within the Police Department with a City match of \$21,340 and an in-kind match of \$40,480 from the No. 1020 Police General Fund; appropriating the \$179,149.24 in the No. 1061 Police Grants Fund for the VOCA Outreach grant in the Police Department; and authorizing the transfer of \$21,340 from the No. 1020 General Fund to the No. 1061 Police Grants Fund and appropriating the same for a total project cost of \$240,969.24.